NOTICE TO BIDDERS AND CONTRACTORS

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of White County, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as the Owner, will receive sealed bids for the following project:

Replacement Bridges 54 & 17 White County, Indiana

Sealed proposals may be forwarded individually by registered mail or delivered in person, addressed to the White County Commissioners, 110 North Main Street, 2nd Floor, Monticello, Indiana, 47960, by 8:15 a.m. or start of scheduled commissioner meeting, <u>March 17, 2025</u>. Bids received after the deadline will not be accepted but will be returned to the bidder unopened.

All proposals will be considered by the OWNER at the Commissioner's meeting held in the White County Government Center at Monticello, Indiana, and opened and read aloud. The Commissioner's meeting shall commence at 8:15 a.m. local time, <u>March 17, 2025</u>, in the Commissioner's Meeting Room, 2nd Floor.

Contract Documents, Plans, and Specifications for the Project are on file and may be examined at the following locations:

WHITE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT. 371 East US Highway 24 Reynolds, IN 47980 219-984-5851

Complete sets of the Bidding Documents may be viewed at www.hwcplanroom.com. Electronic copies of the bidding documents are available for download at www.hwcplanroom.com for a non-refundable fee of \$25.00. A complete printed set of bidding documents may be ordered at www.hwcplanroom.com at printing cost to the bidder plus shipping fees.

Bids shall be properly and completely executed on Bid Forms contained in the Contract Documents to be deemed a responsive Bid.